Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of recelving party(ies)					
	Name: Trimble Navigation Limited					
Ulrich VOLLATH	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 935 Stewart Drive					
Execution Date(s) 21 August 2009	Strost / daroso/ 233 Steventonive					
★ Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale					
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: usa Zip: 94085					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
PCT/US/2009/004471 (Attorney Docket TNL A-2526PCT) Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
Name: Bruce D Riter						
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 101 First Street PMB 208	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Los Altos	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 94022						
Phone Number: <u>650 948 6235</u>	Dengait Assount Number					
Fax Number: 650 941 6376	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: bruce@riter.net	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	31 August 2009					
Signature	Date					
Bruce D Riter Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Sole	A	SSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATIO	N Docket No	. TNL A-2526PCT
WHEREAS,		LATH of Froettmaning			
) ferred to as "Assignor", ntified application for I		w and useful improver		
Title	of invention: GNSS	Surveying Methods a	nd Apparatus with A	mbiguity Selection	<u>.</u>
Filio	ng date: <u>5 August 2009</u>	, Application No. P	CT/US2009/0 <u>04471</u>	; and	
WHEREAS,	TRIMBLE NAVIGA	TION LIMITED, 935	Stewart Drive, Sunnyv	ale, CA 94085	
	nan) "ferred to as "Assignee": t which may be granted			ntion and applicat	ion and in any
and by these foreign count and to any Le countries thre successors ar not been mad division, rene Assignor furt in the prosect execute, veril transfer, and Registrations	ad valuable consideration presents does assign to presents (including pater exters Patent and Registroughout the world. The ad assigns as fully and ele, for the full term of are awal, continuation in whether agrees that he will, attion of U.S. patent apply, acknowledge and defect of the invention and in a coccssors and assigns.	Assignee all right, title at the title and industriant which may here a right, title and interest it would here at the title and interest it would here are the title and the title are the title and the title are	and interest in and to the strial designs), and all after be granted on the sist to be held and enjoyed ave been held and enjoyed ave been held and enjoyed are conversion, reissue on, conversion, reissue ones, but at Assignee's dunterparts on the inventers, including patent at y may request to obtain	ne invention and ap future improvements same in the United ed by Assignee and eyed by Assignor has be granted thereor expense, (a) cooperation and any impro- pplications and instant or maintain Lette	oplication, all ints thereon, and in States and all d Assignee's ad this assignment in, or of any extension thereof. rate with Assignee overnents, (b) extruments of rs Patent and
		mor has hereunto signed M Signature of Assignor a		loehonulv Ny 212 Place and Date of S	don,
that assi;	IT KNOWN, that <u>Ulric</u> on the date of signing is gument and that he ack: loses set forth.	ch VOLLATH is know idicated above we were	vn to us to be the indiv personally present and	idual described in I did sec him sign :	this assignment, and execute this
Wit	LESE	cof Withers) MEN 5 TO . A. Cee Address of Witness)	30 A(Printed N. 85635 HOHENK	thim TAPF gme of Wigness) URCHEN	<u>-</u>
Wita	(Signature	odu Ujla of Witness) FUHE (MER STI		AN UIPU ame of Witness) S HOEHE	(A Nurchen

TNL A-2526PCT.ast.wpd

(Post Office Address of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 023162 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 08/31/2009